



Questex's 'Q Activate' wins the 2023 UFI Digital Innovation Award

Paris – 25 July 2023: UFI, the Global Association of the Exhibition Industry, has named Questex as the winner of the 2023 UFI Digital Innovation Award.

Each year, the UFI Digital Innovation Working Group receives dozens of submissions, and the winner is chosen based on their ability to present innovative strategies that best demonstrate how companies can use technology to deliver measurable impact on a trade show's performance as well as how these learnings can be implemented by the entire industry.

This year's award topic was "Digital innovations that deliver a business impact", and the jury selected Questex for their 'Q Activate' submission. 'Q Activate' is a proprietary platform, which predicts trending topics and behaviours and activates vertical market expertise to engage event and media audiences year-round. It's a first-party data platform and strategy that extends across Questex – from connected media and event websites to audience and product development.

Matthias Tesi Baur, Chair of the UFI Digital Innovation Working Group, comments, "I was deeply impressed by the holistic approach of Questex's application from the first analysis of what the companies' data situation is to the vision of how data can contribute to a better customer experience. The application describes truly a light-tower project in our industry in capturing, analysing, processing data to create better services with proven results. Congratulations Questex for winning the 2023 UFI Digital Innovation Award!"

"There were so many exceptional and well-deserving finalists, we are extremely honored to be recognised as the winner of the 2023 UFI Digital Innovation Award. 'Q Activate' is an audience first strategy that touches every part of our business – from leadership through to our marketing and data teams to our product development and sales teams. This truly means a great deal to our entire company," adds **Rhonda Wunderlin, Senior Vice President, Performance Marketing, Questex.**

The jury also recognised four finalists for the quality of their submissions: August Robotics, DLG Exhibitions & Events (Group) Co., Ltd., IFEMA MADRID and Koelnmesse.

The UFI Digital Innovation Award is one of UFI's annual Award categories that recognises and rewards successful results-oriented initiatives in the exhibition industry. These awards celebrate excellence in areas ranging from human resources and digital innovation to marketing and sustainable development. More information on the UFI Awards is available at <u>www.ufi.org/awards</u>.

The 2023 UFI Award winners will present their projects at the 90th UFI Global Congress, which will take place from 1-4 November 2023 in Las Vegas. For more details on the UFI Global Congress, please visit <u>www.uficongress.org</u>.





Attachment:

• 2023 UFI Digital Innovation Award winner logo

About UFI– The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry: UFI is the global trade association of the world's tradeshow organisers and exhibition centre operators, as well as the major national and international exhibition associations, and selected partners of the exhibition industry. UFI's main goal is to represent, promote and support the business interests of its members and the exhibition industry. UFI directly represents more than 50,000 exhibition industry employees globally, and also works closely with its 60 national and regional association members. More than 820 member organisations in 85+ countries around the world are presently signed up as members. Over 900 international trade fairs proudly bear the UFI approved label, a quality guarantee for visitors and exhibitors alike. UFI members continue to provide the international business community with a unique marketing media aimed at developing outstanding face-to-face business opportunities.

For more information, please contact: UFI Headquarters: Email: media@ufi.org Tel: +33 (0)1 46 39 75 00 or http://www.ufi.org